

n
ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16736/2011

MAZAHABI KHATOON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAJAHAT HUSSAIN
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

After passing such order, the learned Advocate,

Mr.Gopal Jha, appearing on behalf of the respondent sought
time to file counter affidavit. Counter affidavit is to be
filed on record on or before 2.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd