

>

ITEM NO.14
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 401 OF 2012

MAZAHABI KHATOON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAJAHAT HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Nath,Adv.
For Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

In spite of the Registry's letter dated 1st May, 2012,
counsel for the parties have not filed their respective statement of
case. Four weeks' more time is granted for filing statement of case by
the parties.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER