

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 401/2012

MAZAHABI KHATOON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAJAHAT HUSSAIN ALIAS WAJAHAT HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131895/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 18229/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 02-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Madhurendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
Mr. Baid Nath P. Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA No. 131895/2021 and IA No.
18229/2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps within
one week from the date of issuance of this order.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)