

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 401/2012

MAZAHABI KHATOON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAJAHAT HUSSAIN ALIAS WAJAHAT HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 131895/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA No. 18229/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 16-02-2023 These applns were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No.18229/2022 and IA No. 131895/2021

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant, seeks time to file a proper application mentioning the actual delay in the filing of an application to set aside the abatement.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Yadav, learned counsel, states that Mr.Gopal Jha, learned counsel, would be entering appearance for the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent.

**Needful shall be done within four weeks.**

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER**