

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.401/2012

MAZAHABI KHATOON

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAJAHAT HUSSAIN ALIAS WAJAHAT HUSSAIN

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.131895/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 18229/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION and IA No.104978/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 28-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv R Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No 131895 of 2021

- 1 Mr Gopal Jha, counsel who appears for the legal representatives 2 and 3, as mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application, prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file reply to the application.
- 2 List the application immediately after expiry of four weeks.

(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(KIRAN BHANDARI)  
COURT MASTER